from acting as a director of a company or from acting in the management or conduct of
the affairs of any company.

6.6 Details of the number of the Group’s employees for each of the following periods:

Financial year ended
Average number of

employees

from incorporation to 31 December 2015 62
for the year ended 31 December 2016 74
6 months from 1 January to 30 June 2017 87

6.7 As at 7 November 2017, the employees of the Group were employed as follows:

Sales and account management 12
Ad operations and delivery 41
Research and development 32
Marketing and products 5
Management and administration 6
Total 96

7. Directors’ and other interests

7.1 The interests of the Directors, their immediate families and any persons connected with them
(within the meaning of section 252 of the Act) (all of which, unless otherwise stated, are
beneficial) in the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this document and
as they are expected to be prior to and immediately following Admission are/will be as
follows:

Ordinary Shares

As at the date of this
document

Immediately following
Admission

Director

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

Roger Conant Faxon1 5,745 0.0 5,745 0.0
Mark Sabin Tadeusz Popkiewicz1 843,112 1.4 430,310 0.4
David Dorans 766,999 1.3 508,024 0.5
Mark Alexander Reilly 33,333 0.1 33,333 0.0
Alastair Kilgour 333,335 0.5 333,335 0.3
Anthony John Pearson — — — —

1 Each of Roger Conant Faxon, David Dorans and Mark Sabin Tadeusz Popkiewicz hold both the legal and beneficial title
to their Ordinary Shares in their own name.

115

Deferred Shares

Director

Number of
Deferred

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Deferred

Shares

Roger Conant Faxon1 198 0.01
Mark Sabin Tadeusz Popkiewicz1 337 0.02
David Dorans — —
Mark Alexander Reilly 1,149 0.06
Alastair Kilgour 11,494 0.58
Anthony John Pearson — —

1 Each of Roger Conant Faxon and Mark Sabin Tadeusz Popkiewicz hold both the legal and beneficial title to their
Deferred Shares in their own name.

7.2 Details of the total number of options granted to the Directors under the Share Option
Schemes outstanding as at 7 December 2017 are as follows:

Unapproved Scheme:

Name Date of grant

Exercise
price per
Ordinary

Share (p)

Number of
Ordinary

Shares under
Option Exercise period

Roger Conant Faxon 20 August
2015

30 610,696 20/08/18 – 5 years
after cessation of

office as non-
executive director

Roger Conant Faxon 16 December

[…]

Share (p)

Number of
Ordinary

Shares under
Option

Exercise
period

Mark Sabin Tadeusz
Popkiewicz

20 August
2015 30 184,493

20/08/18 –
20/08/25

Mark Sabin Tadeusz
Popkiewicz

20 August
2015 30 69,084

20/08/18 –
20/08/25

Mark Sabin Tadeusz
Popkiewicz

11 October
2017 62 1,469,753

11/10/20 –
11/10/27

7.3 Save as disclosed above, none of the Directors nor any member of his immediate family nor
any person connected with him (within the meaning of section 252 of the Act) holds or is
beneficially or non-beneficially interested, directly or indirectly, in any shares or options to
subscribe for, or securities convertible into, shares of the Company or any of its subsidiary
undertakings.

116

7.4 In addition to the interests of the Directors set out in paragraphs 7.1 to 7.3 above, as at the
date of this document, insofar as is known to the Company, the following persons are, or will
at Admission be, interested in three per cent or more of the issued share capital of the
Company:

As at the date of this
document

Immediately following
Admission

Name

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

IP Group plc 22,101,823 36.3 28,122,146 27.6
Parkwalk Advisers Limited 14,448,542 23.7 18,480,800 18.1
Soros Fund Management — — 4,838,710 4.7
City Financial Investment
Company Limited — — 4,032,258 4.0
Progeny 3,699,036 6.1 3,699,036 3.6
Henderson Global Investors Ltd — — 3,540,000 3.5
Ora Limited 3,333,333 5.5 3,333,333 3.3

7.5 The interests of the Concert Party in the issued share capital of the Company as at the date
of this document, insofar as is known to the Company, and immediately following Admission
are:

As at the date of this
document

Immediately following
Admission

Name

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage
of issued
Ordinary

Shares

IP Group plc 22,101,823 36.3 28,122,146 27.6
Parkwalk Advisors Limited 14,448,542 23.7 18,480,800 18.1
Numis Securities Limited 940,860 1.5 2,517,422 2.5
Mark Alexander Reilly 33,333 0.1 33,333 0.0
Alastair Kilgour 333,335 0.5 333,335 0.3

7.6 Save as disclosed above, there are no persons, so far as the Company is aware, who are
or will be immediately following Admission interested in three per cent or more of the
Company’s issued share capital, nor, so far as the Company is aware, are there any
persons who at the date of this document or immediately following Admission, directly or
indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise or could exercise control over the Company.

7.7 Save as disclosed in this document, there are no arrangements known to the Company, the
operation of which may at a subsequent date result in a change in control of the Company.